Âshâji dharam putra sathê nav karod 

te svâmijinê duvârê âvêji 

Arjan lâkh chhtrisê marshê 

châlis lâkhê Bhim jânoji 

Hari ana(n)t 

Oh Lord There will be nine crore souls with Yudhishthar  

who will come in presence of the lord  

Arjun will meet (liberate) thirty six lakhs (3,600,000)  

Forty lakhs (4,000,000) will be with Bhim 

Hari You are eternal .................................................................................. 16 

Âshâji chaud lâkhsu(n) Sohdêv marshê 

Nakur tê pantris lâkhêji 

surânar tyâ(n) mêlâ mâhê marshê